

**O.S. 05 of 2016**

**Order No. 35**

**Dated: 06.12.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D, filing W/S and copy service.

Petitioner files hazira. Respondent no. 2 files adjournment petition.

Ld. court is busy with matters related to the C.B.I. court as he is in charge of both the special C.B.I. courts.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-02-2024 for S/R,A/D, filing W/S and copy service.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

